RCI Marketing Bulletin                    12 August 2024
1
8A Bumper / Water Tank / Weight Rack System
For use with the 7000-Series, 8000-Series, and 9000-Series SPFH
                        Base Bumper                                                    Weight Rack
             Water Tank (w/Tow Hitch)                             Tool Carrier (w/Tow Hitch)
                         Inner Bumper Kit                Bolt-On Pintle Hitch and Receiver Hitch
RCI Marketing Bulletin                    12 August 2024

Combined Weight       Approx. 985 lbs (445 kg)
RC125100 Bundle, Water Tank (w/ base, water.)  Approx. 2,600 lbs (1180 kg)
Ordering Information:
RC125061 Bundle, 8000-and 9000-Series Base   Qty 1
RC125070 Bundle, 7000-Series Base    Qty 1
RC125049 Rack, Standard Weight    Qty 1
RC125100 Assembly, Water Tank Bumper   Qty 1
RC125115 Assembly, Tool Carrier Bumper   Qty 1
RC125108 Kit, Tow Hitch (2/ Water Tank / Tool Carrier)  Qty 1
RC125111 Kit, Inner Bumper     Qty 1
RC125068 Hitch, Pintle      Qty 1
RC950663 Kit, 2” Bolt-On Receiver Tube    Qty 1
Estimated Installation Times:
Base Bundle Installation      1.5 hours
Weight Rack and Water Tank Initial Installation   1 hour